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5th NRN REGIONAL CONFERENCE 2011 
January 14 – 16 

Dubai, UAE 
 
Organizing Committee: 
Mr. Rameshwar Shah – Coordinator       rameshwar.shah.np@gmail.com 

 
Steering Committee: 

1. Mr. Rameshwar Shah - Treasurer, ICC-NRNA     rameshwar.shah.np@gmail.com  
2. Mr. Badri Pandey, Regional Coordinator – Middle East, ICC-NRNA  badrip66@gmail.com  
3. Capt. Hitman Gurung, Regional Coordinator – Europe, ICC-NRNA  h_gurung@hotmail.com  
4. Dr. Ambika P. Adhikari - Regional Coordinator, Americas, ICC-NRNA ambika.adhikari@gmail.com  
5. Mr. Ganesh Ijam, Regional Coordinator – APAC, ICC-NRNA   ganeshijam@gmail.com  
6. Mr. Goba Katuwal, Regional Coordinator – Oceania, ICC-NRNA  gobakatuwal@hotmail.com  
7. Mrs. Ranjana Udas, Regional Coordinator - Africa, ICC-NRNA  ranjanaudas@gmail.com  
8. Mr. Raju Sayed - Deputy Regional Coordinator, Middle East, ICC-NRNA mhdnpl@gmail.com  
9. Mr. Chudamani Dhakal – President, NRNA NCC-UAE   cm_777@yahoo.com  
10. Mr. Narendra Bhat – President, NRNA NCC-Qatar    narendradoha@gmail.com  
11. Mr. Dharam KC – President, NRNA NCC-Saudi Arabia   dharamkc@yahoo.com  
12. Mr. Shyam Tamang – President, NRNA NCC-Bahrain    shyamtamang@gmail.com  
13. Mr. Rajendra Tamang – President, NRNA NCC-Kuwait    tamang.raj@hotmail.com  
14. Mr. Tikaram  Dhakal – President, NRNA NCC-Oman     dtikaram@yahoo.com  
15. Mr. Dilli Poudel – President, NRNA NCC-Lebanon    dillipoudel1@yahoo.com  
16. Mr. Narayandra Chemjung – President, NRNA NCC-Israel   nrn.isr@gmail.com  
17. Mr. Suresh Bhandari – President, NRNA NCC-Yemen    sasbhandari@hotmail.com  
18. Mr. PS Limboo, ICC Member, UAE      pslimbu@emirates.net.ae  
19. Dr. Hemanta Dabadi, ED, FNCCI, KTM      hemant.dabadi@fncci.org  
20. Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advisor, NCC-UAE, DXB      msharma@emirates.com  
21. Mr. Bigyan Rana, Advisor, NCC-UAE, DXB     vjrana@eim.ae  
22. Capt.  Deepak Thapaliya, Advisor, NCC-UAE, DXB    deepak.th@aspl.com.np  
23. Mr. Varun Chaudhary, Advisor, NCC-UAE, DXB    varun@zinchospitality.com  
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24. Mr. DL Sharma, Advisor, NCC-UAE, DXB     sharmadurga@hotmail.com  
25. Mr. Sheshnarayan Jha, VP, NCC-UAE, DXB     rishishesh@gmail.com  
26. Mr. Chhatra lama, VP, NCC-UAE, DXB      chhatralama@gmail.com  
27. Mr. Chandra Rokaha, VP, NCC-UAE, DXB     crokaha@gmail.com  
28. Mr. Yam Gurung, President, NS-UAE      yam_g@hotmail.com  
29. Mr. Bhuban Rai, President, NFIN-UAE      mobile# +971-50-5262-820 
30. Mr. Sankar Gyawali, President, FNJ-UAE     shankargnawali@yahoo.com  

 
Conference Special Committees - Chair(**): 
 
1. Strategy & Monitoring – Mr. Chudamani Dhakal, President, NCC-UAE cm_777@yahoo.com 
 
2. Media Coordination and Publicity – Mr. J P Sapkota, Treasurer, NCC-UAE sapkotajp@gmail.com  

– Mr. Khem Nath Paudel, DXB       kn_paudyal@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Sankar Gyawali, SHJ          shankargnawali@yahoo.com  
– Representatives of each NCC's in the middle east, ME: 

– Mr. Chudamani Dhakal – President, NRNA NCC-UAE  cm_777@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Narendra Bhat – President, NRNA NCC-Qatar  narendradoha@gmail.com  
– Mr. Dharam KC – President, NRNA NCC-Saudi Arabia  dharamkc@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Shyam Tamang – President, NRNA NCC-Bahrain  shyamtamang@gmail.com  
– Mr. Rajendra Tamang – President, NRNA NCC-Kuwait  tamang.raj@hotmail.com  
– Mr. Tikaram  Dhakal – President, NRNA NCC-Oman   dtikaram@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Dilli Poudel – President, NRNA NCC-Lebanon  dillipoudel1@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Narayandra Chemjung – President, NRNA NCC-Israel nrn.isr@gmail.com  
– Mr. Suresh Bhandari – President, NRNA NCC-Yemen  sasbhandari@hotmail.com  

 
3. Finances & Fund Raising – Mr. Chandra Bahadur Rokaha, VP, NCC-UAE crokaha@gmail.com 

– Predeep Paudel, DXB        mobile# +971-55-5704-875  
– Rabindra Paudel, DXB        hbranabhat@yahoo.com  
– Hom Bahadur Ranabhat, DXB       hbranabhat@yahoo.com      
– Uttarman Lama, Advisor NCC-UAE      lamautta@eim.ae  
– Bimal Dhakal, DXB        mobile# +971-50-9734-120 
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4. Invitation, Travel and Visa Facilitation – Mr. Suresh Basyal, GS, NCC-UAE sureshbasyal@gmail.com  

– Santosh Prasai, DXB        santosh_2004prasain@yahoo.com  
 
5. Hotel, Logistics, Event, Culture and Entertainment Coordination – Mr. Seshnarayan Jha, VP, NCC-UAE 

rishishesh@gmail.com  
– Mr. Krishna Neupane, DXB       krishna.neupane@cpdxb.com  
– Mr. Rajan Kanwar, ICC member-Kuwait     rajan_kunwar@hotmail.com  
– Mr. Ghansyam Chaudhury, DXB      kathmandee@hotmail.com  
– Mr. Gautam Chhetry, AUH        gautam_chettry@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Tulsi Tanang, DXB        ttamang1972@gmail.com  
– Mr. Prakash Koirala, DXB       prakashk@ae.panasonic.com  
– Mr. Mohan Nepal, DXB        Nepal_mohan2000@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Surath Pradhan, DXB       surathdxb@gmail.com  
 

6. Local Hospitality and Guest Relation – Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advisor, NCC-UAE msharma@emirates.com 
– Mr. Bigyan Rana, DXB         vjrana@eim.ae 
– Mr. Deepak Thapalia, DXB       deepak.th@aspl.com.np 
– Mr. Varun Chaudhary, DXB       varun@zinchospitality.com 
– Mr. Prakash Dhamala, DXB       mobile# +971-55-7771-972 
– Mrs. Laxmi Upadhaya, AUH       laxmiupadhyay@hotmail.com  
– Mr. Bikash Adhikari, AUH       biki.adhi@gmail.com  
– Mr. Yam Gurung, AUH        mobile# +971-50-7294-373 
– Mr. Bhuban Rai, AUH        mobile# +971-50-5262-820 
– Mr. Yamlal Sharma Pangeni, DXB      mobile# +971-50-5012-755 
– Mr. Uttam Adhikari, AUH       mobile# +971-50-8567-441 
– Mr. Chitra KC, AUH        mobile# +971-55-8723-395 
– Mr. Raju Gurung, AUH        mobile# +971-50-4383-308 

 
7. Conference Technical Session   - Mr. Bhim Udas, Patron, NRNA-ICC bhim.udas@gmail.com  
     - Mr. Sagar Nepal, VP, NRNA-ICC  smilenepal@gmail.com  
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8. Women’s Forum – Ms. Usha Sharma, Women Coordinator, NRNA-ICC u-sharma@hotmail.de  
– Ms. Ranju Thapa, Deputy Women Coordinator, NRNA-ICC   ranju.thapa@gmail.com  
– Ms. Yasmin Begum Sayed, Saudi Arabia     yasmin_raj2002@yahoo.com  
– Mrs. Laxmi Upadhya, AUH       laxmiupadhyay@hotmail.com  
– Mrs. Sapana Thapa Shah, AUH       sapna_thapa_shah@hotmail.com  
– Mrs. Geeta Dhakal, SHJ        gorkha@emirates.net.ae  
– Ms. Parama Subedi, DXB       subedi_parama@yahoo.co.uk  
– Ms. Sitashma Chand, DXB        c_tashma@hotmail.com  

 
9. Youth's Forum  – Mr. Bhabani Oli, Youth Coordinator, NRNA-ICC  bhabani@oli.com.au  

– Dr. Pukar Malla, , Deputy Youth Coordinator, NRNA-ICCUSA  pukar_malla@hks11.harvard.edu  
 

10. Conference Technology and Logistics -  Mr. Arjun Dahal, DXB  itp.arjun@gmail.com  
– Mr. Tika Dutta Shiva, SHJ       lahoore@gmail.com  

  
11. Transportation -  Mr. Pradeep Kumar Basnet, DXB    pkbasnet@gmail.com  

– Mr. Bishwo Shrestha, SHJ       mobile#  +971-55-9788-235 
– Mr. Arjun Bhusal, DXB        arjunkumarbhusal@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Kulmani Kharel, DXB       mobile#  +971-50-6976-869 
– Mr. Gopi Bhusal, DXB        mobile#  +971-55-3090-464 
– Mr. Gopal Pandey, DXB        N/A 

 
12. Stage management -  Mr. Lok Subedi, DXB     lnsubedi@gmail.com      

– Zakir Hussain, DXB        hac_zakir@yahoo.com  
– Robin Lama, DXB        robin_uae@hotmail.com  

 
13. International Coordination -  Dr. Badri KC, ICC Member, NCC-RUS  badrikc@hotmail.com   +79 265 227 148 

– Mr. Suresh Chandra Upadyay, AUH      scupd09@gmail.com   +971 506 154 954 
-    Mr. Subash Adhikari, UK       subhash@jssaltd.co.uk  +44 773 825 8482 

 
14. Public and Government Relation  - Mr. DL Sharma, DXB   sharmadurga@hotmail.com  

– Dr. Aasif Ali Siddiki, DXB       aasif.siddiqui@msc-uae.com  
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– Maulana Muhammad Kadir       mobile# +971-50-7451-713 
 
15. Souvenir & Articles -  Dr. Mani Raj Pokharel,  Chief Editor    drmrp59@gmail.com  

– Mr. Krishna Prakash Shrestha       kpsnepal@gmail.com  
– Pandit  Mr. Kushal Kumar Nirala      niraula4@gmail.com  
– Dr. Jugal Bhurtel         jugal.bhurtel@gmail.com  
– Dr. Hem Raj Sharma        hem_raj_sharma@hotmail.com  
– Dr. Hemant Dawadi        hemant.dabadi@fncci.org  
– Mr. Homraj Acharya        hracharya@nrn.org.np  
– Ms. Shangita Awale        shangita@nrn.org.np  
– Mr. Khem Nath Paudel         kn_paudyal@yahoo.com  
– Mr. J. P. Sapkota         sapkotajp@gmail.com  
– Mr. Lok Subedi         lnsubedi@gmail.com  
– Mr. Ashish Sherchan        ashish@sherintl.com  
– Mr. Vijay Babu Khatri        vijayababu.khatri@gmail.com  

 
 
16. NRNA Secretariat Support & Logistics – Mr. Homraj Acharya, ED, NRNA, KTM hracharya@nrn.org.np  

– Ms. Shangita Awale, NRNA, KTM      shangita@nrn.org.np  
 
17. Coordination with Local Organization and Grass-root Mobilization – Mr. Chhatra Lama, VP, NCC-UAE 

chhatralama@gmail.com 
– Mr. Raju Gurung, AUH        rajutamu_4@hotmail.com 
– Mr. Giridhari Rijal, AUH       giri1303@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Der Raj Gurung, DXB       derrajgurung@yahoo.com  
– Mohd. Ayub, DXB        ayub365@gmail.com  
– Mr. Laxman Sapkota, AUH       mobile# +971-50-5809-906 

 
18. Conference Declaration – Dr. Kumar Basnet, Spokesperson, NRNA-ICC  basnet31@gmail.com  

– Mr. Suresh Basyal, DXB        sureshbasyal@gmail.com  
– Mr. JP Sapkota, AUH        sapkotajp@gmail.com  
– all NCC's President of the middle east  
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– Mr. Chudamani Dhakal – President, NRNA NCC-UAE  cm_777@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Narendra Bhat – President, NRNA NCC-Qatar   narendradoha@gmail.com  
– Mr. Dharam KC – President, NRNA NCC-Saudi Arabia  dharamkc@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Shyam Tamang – President, NRNA NCC-Bahrain  shyamtamang@gmail.com  
– Mr. Rajendra Tamang – President, NRNA NCC-Kuwait   tamang.raj@hotmail.com  
– Mr. Tikaram  Dhakal – President, NRNA NCC-Oman   dtikaram@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Dilli Poudel – President, NRNA NCC-Lebanon   dillipoudel1@yahoo.com  
– Mr. Narayandra Chemjung – President, NRNA NCC-Israel  nrn.isr@gmail.com  
– Mr. Suresh Bhandari – President, NRNA NCC-Yemen  sasbhandari@hotmail.com     

 
Advisory Committee: 

– Dr. Upendra Mahato, Chief Patron, NRNA 
– Mr. Ram Pratap Thapa, Patron, NRNA 
– Mr. Bhim Udas, Patron, NRNA 
– Mr. Dev Man Hirachan, President, NRNA 
– Mr. Jiba Lamichhane, Vice President, NRNA 
– Mr. Sagar Nepal, Vice President, NRNA 
– Mr. Ratan Jha, General Secretary, NRNA 
– Mr. Tenzi Sherpa, Secretary, NRNA 
– Dr. Dev Kaji Dangol, Advisor, NRNA 
– Mr. C.P. Sapkota, Former RC, Middle East 


